390 LAWS OF MARYLAND

be nade available by
approved budget amendment...

31.01.01.02 Division of Inspection
and Regulation
General Fund Appropriation....
Special Fand Appropriation,
provided that amounts in
excess of this estimate may
be made available by
approved budget amendment...
Federal Fund Appropriation,
provided that amounts in
excess of this estimate nmay
be made available by
approved budget amendment...

31.01.01.03 Division of Marketing
General FPund AppropriatioNea.e.
Special Fund Appropriation,
provided that amounts in
excess of this estimate nmay

be made available by

approved budget amendment....

31.01.01.04 pivision of Plant
Industries
General Fund Appropriation....

Special Pund Appropriation,
provided that amounts in
excess of this estimate nmay
be made available by
approved budget amendment...

Federal Fund Appropriation,
provided that amounts in
excess of this estimate may
be made available by
approved budget amendment...

31.01.01.05 Office of Animal
Health
General Fund Appropriation....

Special Fund Appropriation,
provided that amounts 1in
excess of this estimate may
be made available by

41,735

761,891
447,459

68,698

285,206

360,532

492,932
488,932
112,994

72,989

1,294,244
372924324

1,292,324

Ch. 86

833,028

824,394

1,278,048

645,738

674,915



