be made available by approved budget amendment	41,735	833,028 778,471 824,394
31.01.01.02 Division of Inspection and Regulation General Fund Appropriation Special Fund Appropriation, provided that amounts in excess of this estimate may	761,891	
be made available by approved budget amendment Federal Fund Appropriation, provided that amounts in excess of this estimate may	447,459	
be made available by approved budget amendment	68,698	1,278,048
31.01.01.03 Division of Marketing General Fund Appropriation Special Fund Appropriation, provided that amounts in excess of this estimate may	285,206	
be made available by approved budget amendment	360,532	645,738
31.01.01.04 Division of Plant Industries		
General Fund Appropriation	<del>492,932</del>	
Special Fund Appropriation, provided that amounts in excess of this estimate may	488,932	
be made available by approved budget amendment Federal Fund Appropriation, provided that amounts in	112,994	
excess of this estimate may be made available by approved budget amendment	72,989	678,915 674,915
31.01.01.05 Office of Animal Health General Fund Appropriation	1,294,244 1,292,324 1,288,324 1,292,324	
Special Fund Appropriation, provided that amounts in excess of this estimate may be made available by	1,656,564	